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Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5-1393788-7 Amount 3376.80555 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

V23079D1003B3
01

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0615 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Manufacturing Information
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Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 P2L3 SF base
Ni - C589

1.0 569.814 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 443.814 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 94.6985 1.0 420.2852 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0887628 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 0.0443814 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 4.5 1.0 19.97163 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.0221907 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.44381 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0443814 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00443814 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.3 1.0 1.33144 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.1 1.0 0.44381 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.44381 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0221907 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.22191 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.44381 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00221907 mg

Material 2 E-Plate Au 1.0 0.14526 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.0050 1.0 1.0E-5 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.195 1.0 0.14409 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.25 1.0 3.6315E-4 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.25 1.0 3.6315E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.05 1.0 7.263E-5 mg



Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.25 1.0 3.6315E-4 mg

Material 2 CUNi30Mn1Fe 1.0 9.38868 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.01 1.0 9.3887E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0506

0.1 1.0 0.00938868 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 0.025 1.0 0.00234717 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.7 1.0 0.06572076 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 66.805 1.0 6.27211 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.025 1.0 0.00234717 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.25 1.0 0.0234717 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.025 1.0 0.00234717 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.01 1.0 9.3887E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.05 1.0 0.00469434 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 1.0 0.0938868 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 31.0 1.0 2.91049 mg

Material 2 LCP 1.0 114.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 34.2 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol, 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid, 6-
hydroxy-2-
naphthalenecar
boxylic acid
and N-(4-
hydroxyphenyl)
acetamide

Supplier 147310-94-9 69.7 1.0 79.458 mg

Substance 3 Octadecanoic
acid, 1,1-[2,2-
bis[[(1-
oxooctadecyl)o
xy]methyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 115-83-3 0.3 1.0 0.342 mg

Material 2 Ag80Ni20 1.0 2.46606 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 20.0 1.0 0.49321 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 80.0 1.0 1.97285 mg

Sub-Item 1 P2L3 SF MS Z
Y003

1.0 2367.02 mg

Material 2 Iron Strip 1.0 1290.0 mg

Substance 3 Vanadium Supplier 7440-62-2 0.0070 1.0 0.0903 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.15 1.0 1.935 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.129 mg

Substance 3 Titanium Supplier 7440-32-6 0.0070 1.0 0.0903 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.36 1.0 4.644 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.09 1.0 1.161 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.08 1.0 1.032 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.022 1.0 0.2838 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.129 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.01 1.0 0.129 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 1.0 0.774 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.8885 1.0 1275.66165 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.022 1.0 0.2838 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 1.29 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.0129 mg

Substance 3 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.0070 1.0 0.0903 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.07 1.0 0.903 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.00645 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.29 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.0645 mg

Material 2 LCP 1.0 903.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 270.9 mg



Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol, 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid, 6-
hydroxy-2-
naphthalenecar
boxylic acid
and N-(4-
hydroxyphenyl)
acetamide

Supplier 147310-94-9 69.7 1.0 629.391 mg

Substance 3 Octadecanoic
acid, 1,1-[2,2-
bis[[(1-
oxooctadecyl)o
xy]methyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 115-83-3 0.3 1.0 2.709 mg

Material 2 Phos Bronze 1.0 1.98 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.00198 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.98E-4 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.2 1.0 0.00396 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 9.9E-5 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 90.0485 1.0 1.78296 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 3.96E-4 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.35 1.0 0.00693 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.98E-5 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.1 1.0 0.00198 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.01 1.0 1.98E-4 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 9.0 1.0 0.1782 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.1 1.0 0.00198 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.0E-5 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 9.9E-5 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 9.9E-4 mg

Material 2 CROVAC 12 1.0 172.04 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 29.0 1.0 49.8916 mg N/A

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 1.0 1.0 1.7204 mg N/A

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 56.0 1.0 96.3424 mg N/A

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 14.0 1.0 24.0856 mg N/A

Sub-Item 1 Epoxonic 238-
Adhesive
(unary)

1.0 35.3 mg

Material 2 Epoxy resine 1.0 35.3 mg

Substance 3 Formaldehyde,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane and
phenol

Supplier 9003-36-5 28.0 1.0 9.884 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

9.0 1.0 3.177 mg

Substance 3 1H-Imidazole,
2-ethyl-5-
methyl-

Supplier 931-36-2 3.0 1.0 1.059 mg

Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis-,
polymer with 2-
(chloromethyl)o
xirane

Supplier 25068-38-6 28.0 1.0 9.884 mg

Substance 3 Kaolin,
calcined

Supplier 92704-41-1 32.0 1.0 11.296 mg

Sub-Item 1 P2L3 SF spring
Ni - C088

1.0 116.67155 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 71.47455 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.03573728 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 1.0 0.71475 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 1.0 0.85769 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.07147455 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7685 1.0 66.30587 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 1.0 0.04288473 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 7.1475E-4 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 1.0 0.21442 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 1.0 0.07147455 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 1.0 0.14295 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 1.0 0.00357373 mg



Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.00714745 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 1.0 3.00193 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.00357373 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.5737E-4 mg

Material 2 Au_Ag 1.0 0.1101764 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 8.0 1.0 0.00881411 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 92.0 1.0 0.10136 mg

Material 2 Cu_Ni 1.0 2.0122784 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 31.0 1.0 0.62381 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 68.4 1.0 1.3764 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.6 1.0 0.01207367 mg

Material 2 LCP 1.0 40.0 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 12.0 mg

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol, 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid, 6-
hydroxy-2-
naphthalenecar
boxylic acid
and N-(4-
hydroxyphenyl)
acetamide

Supplier 147310-94-9 69.7 1.0 27.88 mg

Substance 3 Octadecanoic
acid, 1,1-[2,2-
bis[[(1-
oxooctadecyl)o
xy]methyl]-1,3-
propanediyl]
ester

Supplier 115-83-3 0.3 1.0 0.12 mg

Material 2 Ag_Ni 1.0 3.0745452 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 0.30745 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 90.0 1.0 2.76709 mg

Sub-Item 1 P2L2&3
Armature -
C103 - Ag
Hard

1.0 288.0 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 217.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 0.3255 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.15 1.0 0.3255 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0217 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.2 1.0 0.434 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0217 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 1.0 41.23 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.00217 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 67.0185 1.0 145.43014 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 2.17 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 4.34 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 0.7595 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.001085 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.217 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0217 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 21.7 mg

Material 2 BENTONITE
DES

1.0 71.0 mg

Substance 3 Quartz (SiO2) Supplier 14808-60-7 3.0 1.0 2.13 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
oxide silicate
(Al2O(SiO4))

Supplier 12141-46-7 97.0 1.0 68.87 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

